



राजस्थान केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय
Central University of Rajasthan
NH-8, Bandarsindri, Kishangarh-305817, Ajmer(Raj.)

Financial Bid

Name of Work: Repair & Maintenance work (Painting work) of Guest House Left Hand Side portion at Central University of Rajasthan, Bandarsindri, Dist. Ajmer, Rajasthan.

NIT No. CURAJ/R/F.143/2022/3649

Date: 20.12.2022

S. N	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete	1500	Sqm	20.85	31275.00
2	Wall painting with premium acrylic emulsion paint of interior grade, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour.				
2.1	One coat	4500	sqm	80.25	361125.00
3	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (Ready mix) having VOC content less than 50 grams/ litre of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade				
3.1	Old work (one or more coats)	1300	sqm	56.80	73840.00
4	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete	2000	Sqm	123.85	247700.00
5	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.				
5.1	With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	50	sqm	462.30	23115.00
6	Replacement and fixing aluminium extruded section body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer (having brand logo with ISi, IS : 3564, embossed on the body, door weight upto 36 kg to 80 kg and door width from 701 mm to 1000 mm), with double speed adjustment with necessary accessories and screws etc. complete. (Old material will be the property of Contractor)	20	each	856.30	17126.00

7	Finishing walls with textured exterior paint of required shade :				
7.1	Old work (One or more coats) applied @ 1.82 ltr/10 sqm.	2000	sqm	118.85	237700.00
	Total Amount			Rs.	9,91,600.00
	Amount quoted in percentage, over/above/at par				

*Note: The Goods and Service Tax, Turnover Tax, Excise Duty, Work Contract Tax, Or any other Tax as applicable shall be paid by the contractor himself. **The bidder shall quote his rates considering all such Taxes.***

Seal & Signature of Bidder
Date: